



Date: 15<sup>th</sup> November, 2022

To,  
The Manager (Department of Corporate Affairs)  
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street, Fort  
Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 530253 Security ID: RAJTUBE

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement of Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022

Dear Sir/Madam

We are enclosing herewith the copies of the newspaper advertisement relating to the publication of Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022, as published in Financial Express (English edition) and Business remedies (Hindi edition) newspapers both dated November 15, 2022 in compliance with the provisions of Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,

For Rajasthan Tube Manufacturing Co. Ltd.

*Monika Soni*  
  
Monika Soni  
Company Secretary

\*\*Encl: Newspaper clippings enclosed as below

**PAN INDIA CORPORATION LIMITED**

(CIN:- L72200DL1992PLC241971)  
 Regd. Off.- 711, 7th Floor, New Delhi House, 27, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001  
 Email: srgltd@gmail.com, Website: http://www.panindia.com Tel. No. 011-43656567

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022 (Pursuant to Regulation 47 (1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2017)

S. No.	Particulars	(Amount Rs. In Lacs)		
		Quarter Ended 30th September, 2022 (Un-Audited)	Half Year Ended 30th September, 2022 (Un-Audited)	Quarter Ended 30th September, 2021 (Un-Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	-	0.18	0.40
2	Net Profit/Loss for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(64.73)	(73.42)	(8.56)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(64.73)	(73.42)	(8.56)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(64.73)	(73.42)	(8.56)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(64.73)	(73.42)	(8.56)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	21,425.65	21,425.65	21,425.65
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as show in the Audited balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
a.	Basic	(0.0302)	(0.0343)	(0.0040)
b.	Diluted	(0.0302)	(0.0343)	(0.0040)

- Note:**
- The above Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended as on 30th September, 2022, have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in Meeting held on 14th November, 2022.
  - The previous Year Figures have been regrouped, reclassified and recasted wherever necessary.
  - The Company operates in only one segment.
  - Limited Review has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors for the above period.

By the order of Board of Directors  
 For PAN INDIA CORPORATION LIMITED

Sd/-  
 VIJAY PAL SHUKLA  
 (Managing Director)  
 DIN: 01379220

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 14.11.2022

**BITS LIMITED**

(CIN:- L72200DL1992PLC241971)  
 Regd. Off.- 711, 7th Floor, New Delhi House, 27, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001  
 Email: bitsltd@gmail.com, website: http://www.bits.net.in Tel. No. 011-43656567

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022 (Pursuant to Regulation 47 (1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2017)

S. No.	Particulars	(Amount Rs. In Lacs)		
		Quarter Ended 30th September, 2022 (Un - Audited)	Half Year Ended 30th September, 2022 (Un - Audited)	Quarter Ended 30th September, 2021 (Un - Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	36.93	66.19	27.71
2	Net Profit/Loss for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	8.68	11.82	9.92
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8.68	11.82	9.92
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.60	11.82	9.92
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	9.60	11.82	9.92
6	Paid - up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2/- each)	2,237.50	2,237.50	2,237.50
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as show in the Audited balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
a.	Basic	0.0086	0.0106	0.0089
b.	Diluted	0.0086	0.0106	0.0089

- Note:**
- The above Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended as on 30th September, 2022, have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in Meeting held on 14th November, 2022.
  - The previous Year Figures have been regrouped, reclassified and recasted wherever necessary.
  - The Company operates in only one segment.
  - Limited Review has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors for the above period.

By the order of Board of Directors  
 For BITS LIMITED

Sd/-  
 OMPRAKASH RAMASHANKAR PATHAK  
 (Managing Director)  
 DIN: 01428320

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 14.11.2022

**CRANEX LIMITED**

Registered Office: 9 DDA Market Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi-110016  
 Corporate Office: 57/1, Industrial Area, Site IV, Sahibabad-201010, UP  
 Landline: 0120-4333427, 4167628 CIN: L74899DL1973PLC006503  
 Web: http://www.cranexltd.com E-mail: cranexitd@yahoo.com, info@cranexltd.com

Extract of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of Cranex Limited for the half year ended September 30, 2022 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended	
	30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2021 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2022 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2021 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	4587.91	1802.61	4041.97	1587.91	1802.61	4041.97
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	34.51	49.68	93.15	34.51	49.68	88.88
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	34.51	49.68	93.15	34.51	49.68	88.88
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	22.26	43.68	77.70	22.26	43.68	73.43
Share in Profit / (Loss) of Associates	-	-	-	-2.70	-1.18	-
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	22.26	43.68	77.70	19.56	42.50	73.43
Equity Share Capital (In Qty)	60,00,000	60,00,000	60,00,000	60,00,000	60,00,000	60,00,000
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
1. Basic :	0.37	0.73	1.29	0.33	0.73	1.20
2. Diluted :	0.37	0.73	1.29	0.33	0.73	1.20

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the un-audited financial results for the half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2022, is available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.cranexltd.com).
  - The above un-audited financial results for the half year ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 12th November, 2022.
  - The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder, with effect from April 1, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with Ind-AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendments) Rules, 2016.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF  
 BOARD OF CRANEX LIMITED

Sd/-  
 CHAITANYA AGRAWAL  
 WHOLETEIME DIRECTOR AND CFO  
 DIN: 05108809

PLACE: NEW DELHI  
 DATE : 12th Nov, 2022

**RAJASTHAN TUBE MANUFACTURING COMPANY LTD.**

REGD. OFF:- 28-37, BANKE BHARI INDUSTRIAL AREA, JATAWALI MOD, MAHARKALA ROAD, VILLAGE DEHRA THE CHOMI, JAIPUR-303806, Email: rajtube@rediffmail.com, Website: www.rajtube.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

S. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lacs, unless otherwise stated)		
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1572.46	999.92	4832.15
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.9	16.2	25.00
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.9	16.2	25.00
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.9	16.2	25.00
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4.9	16.2	25.00
6	Equity Share Capital(Face Value Rs 10/-)	449.99	449.99	449.99
7	Earnings Per Share -			
1.	Basic	0.11	0.36	0.55
2.	Diluted	0.11	0.36	0.55

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.rajtube.com) 2. The above Unaudited Results for Quarter and half year ended 30th September 2022 have been reviewed by audit committee and approved by the board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 14th November, 2022. 3. The Company is engaged in the business of manufacturing of ERW Steel Tubes. As there is only one reportable segment, the company has not given any segment information. 4. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant Rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. 5. Provision for taxation will be considered at year end.

For and on behalf of Board  
 RAJASTHAN TUBE MANUFACTURING COMPANY LTD

Sd/-  
 Harish Chand Jain  
 Managing Director  
 DIN:01504391

Place: Jaipur  
 Dated : 14th November, 2022

**FRUITION VENTURE LIMITED**

CIN- L74899DL1994PLC058824  
 Regd. Off.- 21-A, III Floor Mukherjee Nagar, Commercial Complex, Delhi-110009  
 Tel No. +91-11-47082424, Web : www.fv.co.in, Email: csfruitionventure@gmail.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30.09.2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)						
		Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Un-Audited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2021 (Un-Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	356.11	80.456	15.394	436.57	28.34	89.39	26.97
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	30.89	-34.51	1.11	-3.62	55.53	100.67	54.48
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	30.89	-34.51	1.11	-3.62	55.53	100.67	54.48
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	34.71	-27.59	-3.06	7.12	38.24	77.67	33.78
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	36.46	-33.48	-13.45	2.99	43.04	64.39	38.16
6	Equity Share Capital	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	232.31	197.60	185.76	232.31	185.76	225.19	147.52
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-							
(a)	Basic :	0.87	-0.69	-0.08	0.18	0.96	1.94	0.84
(b)	Diluted:	0.87	-0.69	-0.08	0.18	0.96	1.94	0.84

- Note:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity, www.bseindia.com
  - There is no exceptional or extra-ordinary items during the reporting period.

By order of the Board  
 Fruition Venture Limited

Sd/-  
 Sanhit Jain  
 Director  
 DIN: 05338933

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 14.11.2022

**MADHAV MARBLES AND GRANITES LIMITED**

CIN:L14101RJ1980PLC004903, Web: www.madhavmarbles.com, Mail: investor.relations@madhavmarbles.com

Address: First Floor, Mumal Towers, 16, Saheli Marg, Udaipur - 313001

Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Un-audited Results for the quarter and period ended September 30, 2022

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 30-09-2022	Quarter ended 30-06-2022	Quarter ended 30-09-2021	Quarter ended 30-09-2022	Quarter ended 30-06-2022	Quarter ended 31-03-2022
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Total income	1291.68 (151.50)	1576.10 (219.57)	1584.06 (106.23)	2867.68 (68.07)	3264.66 (209.68)	5830.89 (206.60)
Net Profit for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	151.50	219.57	106.23	68.07	209.68	202.56 (206.60)
Net Profit for the period before tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(146.39)	170.70	82.59	24.31	163.01	194.13 (201.49)
Net Profit for the period after tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(7.48)
Share of Profit/Loss of associates and Joint Ventures accounted for using Equity method	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(7.48)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(146.39)	170.70	82.59	24.31	163.01	(208.97)
Equity Share Capital	894.70	894.70	894.70	894.70	894.70	894.70
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						12752.12
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
1. Basic :	(1.64)	1.91	0.92	0.27	1.82	2.17 (2.34)
2. Diluted:	(1.64)	1.91	0.92	0.27	1.82	2.17 (2.34)

- EXPLANATORY NOTES**
- The standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and period ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of directors at their respective meetings held on November 12, 2022
  - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges and on Company's Website.

For Madhav Marbles And Granites Ltd  
 Madhav Doshi  
 CEO & Managing Director (DIN: 07815416)

Place: Udaipur  
 Date: 12/11/2022

**PAN INDIA CORPORATION LIMITED**

(CIN:- L72200DL1984PLC017510)  
 Regd. Off. - 711, 7th Floor, New Delhi House, 27, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001  
 Email: srgltd@gmail.com, Website: http://www.panindia.com Tel. No. 011-43656567

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022 (Pursuant to Regulation 47 (1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

S. No.	Particulars	(Amount Rs. In Lacs)	
		Quarter Ended 30th September, 2022 (Un-Audited)	Half Year Ended 30th September, 2022 (Un-Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	-	0.18
2	Net Profit/Loss for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(64.76)	(73.45)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(64.76)	(73.45)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(64.76)	(73.45)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(63.30)	(71.89)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2/- each)	21,425.65	21,425.65
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as show in the Audited balance sheet of the previous year	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)		
a.	Basic	(0.0295)	(0.0336)
b.	Diluted	(0.0295)	(0.0336)

- Note:**
- The above Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended as on 30th September, 2022, have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in Meeting held on 14th November, 2022.
  - The previous year figures have been regrouped, re-classified and recasted wherever necessary.
  - The Company operates in only one segment.

By the order of Board of Directors  
 For PAN INDIA CORPORATION LIMITED

Sd/-  
 VIJAY PAL SHUKLA  
 (Managing Director)  
 DIN: 01379220

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 14.11.2022

**SHIVALIK RASAYAN LIMITED**

Regd. Office: Village Kolhapuri, P. O. Chandanwari, Dehradun - 248007  
 (CIN: L24237UR1979PLC005041)  
 E-mail: cs@shivalikrasayan.com, Website: www.shivalikrasayan.com

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES

Notice is hereby given that the following share certificates issued by the Company have been reported to be lost/misplaced and the legal heirs/successors of the registered holders thereof have requested the Company for issuance of Duplicate Share Certificate(s) in lieu thereof. Folio No. P00017, Name: Prem Narayan Sharma, No. of Shares: 200, Certificate No. 6093, Distinctive Nos. 31521-31720 and No. of Shares: 50, Certificate No. 6727, Distinctive Nos. 8482237-8482286 respectively. Any person(s) who has/have any claim(s) in respect of the aforementioned certificate should lodge the claim in writing with the Company within 15 days of the publication of the notice. The Company will not thereafter be liable to entertain any claim in respect of the said Share Certificate(s) and shall proceed to issue the duplicate Share Certificate(s) in accordance with the Companies (Issue of Share Certificate) Rules, 1960.

For: Shivalik Rasayan Limited  
 Sd/-  
 (Parul Choudhary)  
 Company Secretary

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 14.11.2022

**SAINIK FINANCE & INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

Regd. Off. : 129 Transport Centre, Rohtak Road, Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi-110035, Ph.: 011-283150

## सहकारी समितियां डिलीवरी सिस्टम को मजबूत करें : मेघराज सिंह रतनू

बिजनेस रेमेडीज/जयपुर



डिजाइन उपभोक्ता के आवश्यकता को ध्यान में रखते हुए करनी चाहिए साथ ही उत्पाद की मात्रा एवं गुणवत्ता तथा समय पर डिलीवरी होना आवश्यक है। उन्होंने कहा कि सहकारी समितियों के व्यवसाय में वृद्धि एवं निर्यात संवर्धन को बढ़ावा देने के लिए विभाग स्तर पर एक सेल के गठन की आवश्यकता भी है, जो भविष्य के मार्केट के अनुरूप योजना बनाकर क्रियान्वित कर सके। जैम पोर्टल के विशेषज्ञ शंशाक शर्मा ने कहा कि सहकारी समितियां अब जैम पोर्टल के माध्यम से भी उत्पाद बेच एवं खरीद सकती है। इस पोर्टल पर विभिन्न विभाग एवं संगठन पंजीकृत हैं। सहकारी समितियां भी इस पोर्टल पर आसानी से पंजीकरण कर सकती है तथा अपनी सेवाएं प्रदान कर सकती है।

उन्होंने जैम पोर्टल की विभिन्न प्रक्रियाओं के बारे में विस्तार से जानकारी दी। कार्यक्रम से पहले रजिस्ट्रार मेघराज सिंह रतनू ने सहकारी के इंडे का ध्वजारोहण किया। इस अवसर पर अतिरिक्त रजिस्ट्रार प्रथम राजीव लोचन शर्मा, एसएलडीबी के प्रबंध निदेशक विजय शर्मा, कॉन्फेड के प्रबंध निदेशक दिनेश शर्मा सहित बड़ी संख्या में सहकार जन उपस्थित थे। कॉन्फेड के महाप्रबंधक अनिल ने धन्यवाद ज्ञापित किया।

उन्होंने कहा कि समय के साथ सहकारी समितियों को अपनी कार्यशैली में भी परिवर्तन करना होगा तथा नई सोच के साथ आगे बढ़ना होगा। सहकारिता के प्रति लोगों में विश्वास बनाये रखने के लिए गुणवत्तापूर्ण सेवाएं प्रदान की जाये। उन्होंने कहा कि भारत सरकार ने हाल ही में सहकारिता मंत्रालय का गठन किया है और नई सहकारिता नीति भी प्रक्रियाधीन है। ऐसे में आने वाले समय में सहकारिता का दायरा बढ़ेगा एवं इसके माध्यम से दी जाने वाली सेवाओं में भी वृद्धि होगी। अतः 'नई तकनीक एवं लोगों की आवश्यकताओं का ध्यान में रखते हुए सहकारी समितियां अपने कार्यों को अंजाम दे। कॉन्फेड के निवर्तमान प्रबंध निदेशक वी.के. वर्मा ने कहा कि सहकारी संस्था का मूल उद्देश्य अपने सदस्यों को सुविधाएं देना व उनका आर्थिक तथा सामाजिक विकास करना है। इसके लिए संस्था अपने व्यवसाय के माध्यम से हितों का संवर्धन करती है। सहकारी समितियों को अपने उत्पादों की

सप्लाई होने तथा सोयाबीन प्रसंस्करण संयंत्रों का पाइपलाइन खाली होने से भी सोयाबीन तिलहन में सुधार आया। देश में 'कोटा प्रणाली' के कारण सूरजमुखी और सोयाबीन डीगम तेल की कम आपूर्ति की स्थिति पैदा हुई है। उन्होंने कहा कि डॉलर के मुकाबले रुपये के मजबूत होने के कारण पाम, पामोलीन जैसे आयातित तेलों के सस्ता बैठने से पिछले सप्ताह में सोयाबीन और पामोलीन तेल कीमतों में गिरावट आई है। दूसरी ओर

तिलहनों के डी-आयलड केक (डीओसी) तथा तिलहनों की निर्यात के साथ स्थानीय मांग होने से सोयाबीन दाना एवं लूज के भाव लाभ के साथ बंद हुए। कारोबारी सूत्रों ने कहा कि विदेशों से आयात मांग के कारण समीक्षाधीन सप्ताह में तिल तेल के भाव में पर्याप्त सुधार आया। उन्होंने कहा कि किसानों ने पिछले साल अगस्त में सोयाबीन लगभग 10,000 रुपये प्रति क्विंटल के भाव पर बेचा था जो इस बार 5,500-5,600 रुपये प्रति क्विंटल पर बिक रहा है।

डॉलर के मुकाबले रुपया मजबूत होने से खाद्यतेलों का आयात सस्ता बैठने से दिल्ली तेल-तिलहन बाजार में कच्चा पामतेल (सीपीओ), पामोलीन तेल कीमतों में गिरावट आई जबकि मंडियों में कम आपूर्ति के कारण सोयाबीन डीगम तेल और डीओसी की निर्यात मांग से सोयाबीन तिलहन की कीमतों में तेजी रही।

बाजार के जानकार सूत्रों ने बताया कि सरकार के 'कोटा-प्रणाली' की वजह से 'शार्ट

छोटे चाय उत्पादकों की मदद के लिए सरकार उठा रही है कदम : पीयूष गोयल

बिजनेस रेमेडीज/कोलकाता। केंद्रीय वाणिज्य और उद्योग मंत्री पीयूष गोयल ने कहा कि सरकार छोटे चाय उत्पादकों (एसटीजी) की मदद के लिए कदम उठा रही है, जो देश के कुल चाय उत्पादन में 50 प्रतिशत से भी अधिक का योगदान करते हैं।

टिकाऊ चाय उत्पादन पर सॉलिडिटीड एशिया और भारतीय चाय संघ (आईटीए) द्वारा आयोजित एक कार्यक्रम में गोयल ने कहा कि छोटे चाय उत्पादकों (एसटीजी) को मजबूत करने और उन्हें चाय उत्पादन के लिए कारखानों को आपूर्ति का एक सुरक्षित स्रोत सुनिश्चित करने के प्रयास किए जा रहे हैं। वाणिज्य एवं उद्योग मंत्री ने कहा कि सरकार एसटीजी की मदद करने के लिए कदम उठा रही है, जो कुल चाय उत्पादन में 50 प्रतिशत से अधिक का योगदान करते हैं। यह सुनिश्चित करने के भी प्रयास किए जा रहे हैं कि एसटीजी चाय बनाने वाले कारखानों को आपूर्ति का एक सुरक्षित स्रोत बन जाए।

पीयूष गोयल ने कहा कि निर्यात, चाय अपशिष्ट और भंडारण के लिए उनके लाइसेंस के स्वतः नवीनीकरण के लिए कदम उठाए गए हैं। मंत्री ने कहा कि भारतीय चाय उत्पादक दुनियाभर में सुगंध फैला रहे हैं। उन्होंने कहा कि यह, चाय निर्माण को लाभप्रद, व्यावहारिक और एक टिकाऊ प्रक्रिया के रूप में स्थापित करने का समय है। चाय निर्यातकों को यूरोपीय संघ, कनाडा और अमेरिका जैसे महान बाजारों के साथ-साथ ब्रांड प्रचार और विपणन पर ध्यान केंद्रित करना चाहिए।

RAJASTHAN TUBE MANUFACTURING COMPANY LTD.				
REGD. OFF: 28-37, BANKE BIHARI INDUSTRIAL AREA, JATAWALI MOD, MAHARKALA ROAD, VILLAGE DEHRA THE CHOMU, JAIPUR-303806, Email:rajtubemfg@hotmail.com; Website: www.rajtubes.com				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022				
(Rs. In Lacs, unless otherwise stated)				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	1572.46	999.92	4832.15
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.9	16.2	25.00
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.9	16.2	25.00
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.9	16.2	25.00
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4.9	16.2	25.00
6	Equity Share Capital(Face Value Rs 10/-)	449.99	449.99	449.99
7	Earnings Per Share -			
1. Basic:		0.11	0.36	0.55
2. Diluted:		0.11	0.36	0.56

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.rajtubes.com) 2. The above Unaudited Results for Quarter and half year ended 30th September 2022 have been reviewed by audit committee and approved by the board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 14th November, 2022. 3. The Company is engaged in the business of manufacturing of ERW Steel Tubes. As there is only one reportable segment, the company has not given any segment information. 4. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant Rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. 5. Provision for taxation will be considered at year end.

For and on behalf of Board  
**RAJASTHAN TUBE MANUFACTURING COMPANY LTD**  
 Harish Chand Jain  
 Managing Director  
 DIN:01504391  
 Place : Jaipur  
 Date : 14th November, 2022

Universal Autofoundry Limited					
CIN: L27310RJ2009PLC030038					
Registered Office - B-307, Road No. 16, VKI Area, Jaipur-302013					
Email: support@ufindia.com, Website: www.ufindia.com					
Extract of Financial Results for the quarter and Half Yearly ended September, 30, 2022					
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year to Date Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	31.03.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations	6241.03	6121.44	5267.26	12362.47	8576.51
Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	283.72	464.06	190.48	747.78	32.58
Profit/(Loss) After Tax	204.79	334.88	136.32	539.66	27.71
Total Comprehensive Income	206.40	336.49	137.43	542.88	29.93
For the Year					
Equity Share Capital	1013.75	1013.75	811.00	1013.75	811.00
Reserves	1649.50	1443.10	1613.62	1649.50	1613.62
Securities Premium Account	64.63	64.63	64.63	64.63	64.63
Net Worth	2727.88	2521.48	2489.25	2727.88	2489.25
D/E Ratio	1.73	1.68	1.50	1.73	1.50
(i) Earning per share (excluding other comprehensive income) (not annualised for quarter):					
Basic:	2.02	3.3	1.34	5.32	0.27
Diluted:	2.02	3.3	1.34	5.32	0.27
(ii) Earning per share (including other comprehensive income) (not annualised for quarter):					
Basic:	2.036	3.319	1.356	5.355	0.295
Diluted:	2.036	3.319	1.356	5.355	0.295
DISCR	2.543	3.177	2.005	2.867	1.463
ISCR	4.557	6.604	3.469	5.599	1.222

Notes: - 1. The above is an extract of detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half yearly ended 30th September, 2022, filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The detailed format of of quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 unaudited financial results are also available on the website of the stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and website of the company (www.ufindia.com). 2. Previous Year's/period figures have been regrouped/reclassified/restated wherever necessary to confirm to classification of current period. 3. The above Un-audited Standalone Financials Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2022 have been prepared by the Company in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI, (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended and have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on November, 14, 2022.

For Universal Autofoundry Limited  
 Sd/- Sd/-  
 (Kishan Lal Gupta) (Vimal Chand Jain)  
 Chairman Managing Director  
 DIN : 00295685 DIN : 00295687  
 Date : 14.11.2022  
 Place : Jaipur

VIJAY SOLVEX LIMITED				
Corporate Identity Number: L15142RJ1987PLC004232				
Regd. Office : Bhagwati Sadan, Swami Dayanand Marg, Alwar - 301001 (Raj.)				
Phone No. 0144-2332358, Fax No. 0144-2332320				
website: www.vijaysolvex.com , email id: cs_lodha@dataoils.com				
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 2022				
(Rs. in Lacs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)
1	Revenue from operations	58559.81	124323.78	62722.28
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items and Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates)	1022.75	1542.34	2425.63
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items and Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates)	1066.57	1683.50	2459.57
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, Exceptional items and Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates	799.86	1280.97	1854.54
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive income (after Tax)]	1012.44	226.40	3408.83
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	320.13	320.13	320.13
7	Other equity excluding Revaluation Reserve (As per Audited Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2022)		32108.77	
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) (in Rs.)			
	a) Basic :	24.99	40.01	57.93
	b) Diluted :	24.99	40.01	57.93

Notes:  
 1. Additional information on Unaudited Standalone financial results is as follows:-  
 (Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)
Revenue from operations	58559.81	124323.78	62722.28
Profit Before tax	1022.75	1542.34	2425.63
Profit after tax	756.04	1139.81	1820.60

2. The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 14-11-2022.  
 3. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies ( Indian Accounting Standards ) Rules, 2015 ( Ind AS ) ( as amended time to time ) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI ( Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements ) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.vijaysolvex.com).

For & on behalf of the Board  
**Vijay Solvex Limited**  
 sd/-  
 (VIJAY DATA)  
 Managing Director  
 DIN : 00286492  
 Place : ALWAR  
 Dated : 14.11.2022

Bhilwara Technical Textiles Limited												
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022												
(₹ in Lakhs)												
Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
Total Income from Operations (Net)	333.21	429.88	342.04	851.61	1,075.17	1,948.69	382.46	469.15	341.57	851.61	1,075.17	2,039.32
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	65.99	35.82	2.14	101.81	93.11	171.40	65.99	35.82	2.14	101.81	93.11	171.40
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	65.99	35.82	2.14	101.81	93.11	171.40	65.99	35.82	2.14	101.81	93.11	171.40
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items & Share of profit of Associates)	37.47	30.37	1.37	67.85	76.60	148.17	32.69	35.80	703.21	68.49	1,352.85	1,733.85
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	40.01	26.23	1.37	66.24	76.60	149.78	33.80	(12.27)	768.57	21.53	1,393.21	1,754.64
Equity Share Capital	583.73	583.73	583.73	583.73	583.73	583.73	583.73	583.73	583.73	583.73	583.73	583.73
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in balance sheet of the previous year						1,477.85						15,033.69
Earning Per Share (of ₹ 1 each) (for continuing operation)												
Basic	0.07	0.05	0.002	0.12	0.13	0.25	0.06	0.06	1.20	0.12	2.32	2.97
Diluted	0.07	0.05	0.002	0.12	0.13	0.25	0.06	0.06	1.20	0.12	2.32	2.97

Notes:  
 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on 14th November, 2022. The Statutory Auditors have reviewed the results for the half year ended September 30, 2022.  
 2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
 3. The Company's activities constitute a single business segment.  
 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of reviewed financial result for the half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.bttl.co.in).  
 5. In relation to an Associate, the Power Purchase Agreement (PPA) with Discom, in respect of solar power, expired on March 31, 2019. The Discom has not yet renewed the PPA. The Company is pursuing for Power Purchase Agreement (PPA) with DISCOM, in terms of RERC order dated 5th March 2019 @ ₹ 3.14 per Kwh, applicable to developers covered under the REC scheme for balance project life. Useful life is 25 years irrespective of the year of commissioning. As per said order, Discoms may execute PPAs for balance useful life of the project with project developers willing to sell power under REC mechanism to them. Since Company has exported power to DISCOM during the period, accordingly, Company has continued to recognise Revenue from Sale of Power of Rs. 93.81 Lakhs (Previous year : ₹ 183.47 Lakhs) @ ₹ 2.00 per Kwh instead of indicate rate of @ ₹ 3.14 per Kwh as per said order, as the Management of the company believes that PPA will be signed. Matter is sub judge before the Rajasthan High Court.  
 6. The figures of the previous period / year have been regrouped / recast wherever considered necessary.

By Order of the Board  
**For Bhilwara Technical Textiles Limited**  
 Sd/-  
 Shekhar Agarwal  
 Chairman & Managing Director and CEO  
 DIN No.: 00066113  
 Place: Noida (U.P.)  
 Date : 14th November, 2022

CIN: L18101RJ2007PLC025502  
 Corporate Office: Bhilwara Towers, A-12, Sector - 1, Noida - 201 301 (U.P.)  
 Phone: +91-120-4390300 (EPABX), Fax: +91-120-4277841, Website: www.bttl.co.in, E-mail: bttl.investor@injbhilwara.com  
 Registered Office: LNJ Nagar, Mord, Banswara, Rajasthan - 327001 Phone: +91-2961-231251-52, +91-2962-302400, Fax: +91-2961-231254